1. Falkenberger Lok-Fit-Lauf 2025
Stnr  Name

2,3 Kilometer

W N R wWN R

N N NNNNNNNRRRRRRRPRP R R
®NPUROINPOOLO®ND LR WM RO

37 Quellmalz, Daniela
36 Berger, Julius

227 Hoffmann, Lukas

202 Sal3, Ben

100 Deininger, Eric

235 Matzat, Karl

151 Lenhart, Johanna

116 Doring, Luise

176 Loreley, Powalla

229 Prop, Emilia

232 Sand, Nick

167 Wolf, Levy

199 Gattermann, Lukas

190 Pietzner, Lukas

219 Lux, Charlie

234 Nagl, Joris

193 Lenk, Mika

233 Nagl, Tiemo

182 Braun, Ben

179 Klaber, Kim

198 Neupert, Mathilde

149 Berge, Henning

228 Roigl, Charlie

201 Bahr, Maja Jolie
98 Powalla, Lene

175 Rau, Freda

174 Rau, Merle

144 Kramp, Letizia

Verein

(Elsterwerda)
Lomnitzer SV

SV Lok Uebigau
(Falkenberg)

ESV Lok Falkenberg
(Falkenberg)

SV Linde Schénewalde
(Falkenberg/Elster)
(Falkenberg)
(Falkenberg)

SV Lok Uebigau
ESV Lok Falkenberg
Kinderfeuerwehr
ESV Lok Falkenberg
Kinderfeuerwehr
Kinderfeuerwehr
SV Lok Uebigau
Kinderfeuerwehr
(Uebigau)
(Falkenberg/Elster)
Kinderfeuerwehr
(Herzberg)

SV Lok Uebigau
(Falkenberg/Elster)
(Falkenberg/Elster)
(Schmerkendorf)
(Schmerkendorf)
(Falkenberg/Elster)

Jg.

2014 wbl.

2014 mnl.
2015 mnl.
2015 mnl.
2016 mnl.
2015 mnl.

2014 wbl.
2014 wbl.
2014 whbl.
2015 whbl.

2015 mnl.
2017 mnl.
2015 mnl.
2016 mnl.
2015 mnl.
2016 mnl.
2013 mnl.
2016 mnl.
2017 mnl.

2014 whbl.
2015 whbl.

2017 mnl.
2015 mnl.

2014 wbl.
2017 wbl.
2016 whbl.
2014 wbl.
2014 wbl.

AK

WK U12
MK U12
MK U12
MK U12
MK U10
MK U12
WK U12
WK U12
WK U12
WK U12
MK U12
MK U10
MK U12
MK U10
MK U12
MK U10
MJ U14
MK U10
MK U10
WK U12
WK U12
MK U10
MK U12
WK U12
WK U10
WK U10
WK U12
WK U12

Pos Zeit

10:11:38,3
1 0:11:40,3
2 0:12:08,6
30:12:11,1
1 0:12:35,8
4 0:12:42,1
2 0:12:42,3
3 0:13:26,6
4 0:13:50,1
5 0:13:51,3
5 0:14:13,1
2 0:14:17,8
6 0:14:40,1
3 0:14:42,6
7 0:14:46,1
4 0:14:46,6
1 0:14:54,3
5 0:15:01,3
6 0:15:01,6
6 0:15:08,6
7 0:15:09,6
7 0:15:12,5
8 0:15:49,6
8 0:16:02,1
1 0:16:09,6
2 0:16:19,1
9 0:16:35,9
10 0:17:03,8

EELS

ja

ja

nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
ja

nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
ja

nein
nein
ja

nein
ja

nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
ja

AK-Punkte MW-Punkte

25
25

24

22

23

24

22

80
80

79

79

78

78

77



29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

1. Falkenberger Lok-Fit-Lauf 2025
Stnr  Name

99 Powalla, Anni
236 Krause, Arthur
231 Bachmann, Joleen
186 Schlaak, Jakob
225 Kihler, Lahja
226 Loske, Anna Lena
230 Handtke, Joy
224 Mund, Malte

92 Prinz, Janick
138 Keick, Paul
140 Stritzel, Theodor
147 Wendt, Adrian
146 Wendt, Julian

Verein
(Falkenberg/Elster)
(Falkenberg)
(Kolsa)

ESV Lok Falkenberg
(Falkenberg)
(Falkenberg)

SV Lok Uebigau
(Falkenberg)

ESV Lok Falkenberg
ESV Lok Falkenberg
ESV Lok Falkenberg
ESV Lok Falkenberg
ESV Lok Falkenberg

Jg.
2014 wbl.

2015 mnl.

2015 wbl.

2017 mnl.

2015 whbl.
2015 whbl.
2015 whbl.

2015 mnl.
2014 mnl.
2016 mnl.
2017 mnl.
2016 mnl.
2014 mnl.

AK

WK U12
MK U12
WK U12
MK U10
WK U12
WK U12
WK U12
MK U12
MK U12
MK U10
MK U10
MK U10
MK U12

Pos Zeit

11 0:17:08,6

9 0:17:20,6
12 0:17:34,6

8 0:18:48,1
13 0:19:01,3
14 0:19:01,3
15 0:19:34,3
10 0:19:36,6
11 0:20:28,6

9 0:21:49,1
10 0:23:26,3
11 0:25:19,6
12 0:27:07,6

EELS
ja
nein
nein
ja
nein
nein
nein
ja
ja
nein
nein
ja
ja

AK-Punkte MW-Punkte

21

23

22
21

20
19

76

77

76
75

74
73



1. Falkenberger Lok-Fit-Lauf 2025
Stnr  Name

6,5 Kilometer
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173 Wolf, Dirk
71 Bottcher, Paula Frederike
128 Winter, Tom
150 Lenhart, Carsten
15 KreuRler, Thomas
91 Pringz, Jens
213 Wolf, Mario
109 Loske, Frank
145 Mann, Theodor
223 Berge, Friedrich
104 Berge, Anja
189 Miller-Klopp, Kathrin
40 Bottcher, Sven-Torsten
107 Schaaf, Andrea
169 Hildebrandt, Joachim
212 Casper, Mylo
195 Stosch, Marie-Therese
220 Kniesche, Marleen
217 Krautz, Florian
129 Leese, Clarissa
106 Reichwald, Sabrina
139 Stritzel, Ninette
177 Sattler, Leni
178 Sattler, Rene
180 Becker, Dirk
196 Heischkel, Mats
34 Mildner, Paul
205 Heischkeil, Ronny

Verein

ESV Lok Falkenberg

TSV GroRRenkneten
(Herzberg)

SV Linde Schénewalde
Running Team Herzberg/Elster
ESV Lok Falkenberg

ESV Lok Falkenberg
(Schmerkendorf)

SV Lok Uebigau

HC Bad Liebenwerda
(Herzberg)

(Berlin)

Dessau NW

SV Linde Schénewalde
ASB Regionalverband
ESV Lok Falkenberg
(Kolsa)

TriSchnecken Schénborn
TriSchnecken Schénborn
ESV Lok Falkenberg

ESV Lok Falkenberg

ESV Lok Falkenberg

ASC Griin-Weil Finsterwalde
(Lauchhammer)
(Winkel)

ESV Lok Falkenberg

ESV Lok Falkenberg

ESV Lok Falkenberg

Jg.

1976 mnl.
1994 wbl.
2008 mnl.
1975 mnl.
1979 mnl.
1984 mnl.
1973 mnl.
1983 mnl.
2012 mnl.
2011 mnl.
1980 whbl.
1981 wbl.
1961 mnl.
1975 wbl.
1962 mnl.
2013 mnl.
1992 wbl.
2006 whbl.
1995 mnl.
1996 wbl.
1987 wbl.
1991 wbl.
2010 whbl.
1976 mnl.
1967 mnl.
2002 mnl.
2013 mnl.
1978 mnl.

AK

M45
W30
MJ U18
M50
M45
M40
M50
M40
MJ U14
MJ U1l6
W45
W40
M60
W50
M60
MJ U14
W30
WJ uU20
M30
WHK
W35
W30
wJ ule
M45
M55
MHK
MJ U14
M45

Pos

Zeit

1 0:05:00,5
10:27:38,1
1 0:28:22,3
1 0:28:31,3
2 0:29:11,3
1 0:29:43,6
2 0:30:40,1
2 0:31:34,6
1 0:33:41,6
1 0:34:10,6
1 0:35:55,9
1 0:36:21,9
10:37:42,4
1 0:37:58,9
2 0:38:45,1
2 0:38:58,6
2 0:41:56,6
1 0:42:01,6
1 0:42:01,6
1 0:42:32,6
1 0:42:32,9
3 0:42:32,9
1 0:43:26,8
3 0:43:27,4
1 0:43:47,2
1 0:44:20,6
3 0:44:21,1
4 0:44:35,9

EELS

nein
ja
ja
nein
ja
ja
nein
nein
nein
ja
ja
nein
ja
ja
ja
ja
ja
nein
ja
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
ja
ja
ja

AK-Punkte MW-Punkte

23
24

23
22

25
23

23
25
22
24
22

25

23
23
22

90
90

89
88

87
89

86
88
85
84
87

83

82
81
80



29.
30.
31.
32.

1. Falkenberger Lok-Fit-Lauf 2025

Stnr  Name
245 Ehrenberg, Silvia
14 KreuRler, Nicole
16 List, Hans-Joachim
61 Schindler, Hartmut

6,5 Kilometer Walking

1.
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194 Pulz, Barbel
218 Stabroth, Rainer
148 Wendt, Nadine
130 Herrmann, Reno
114 Herrmann, Sandy
168 Klaber, Kathrin
172 Ginther, Dagmar
110 Loske, Gudrun
111 Loske, Doreen

77 Pietzsch, Jana

75 Sieber, Claudia

76 Dittmann, Anja
171 Preul3, Cordula
170 Wache, Edith
112 Wolf, Kathleen
222 Todorovic, Danica
206 Stabroth, Karin
221 Diecke, Anke
203 Weber, Angela
204 Seliger, Karin

Verein
(Ruckersdorf)

Running Team Herzberg/Elster

(Ruhland)
OSC Lébau

HC Bad Liebenwerda
(Falkenberg)

ESV Lok Falkenberg

ESV Lok Falkenberg
(Uebigau)

ASB Regionalverband
ASB Regionalverband
(Schmerkendorf)
(Schmerkendorf)

(Bad Liebenwerda)

(Bad Liebenwerda)

(Bad Liebenwerda)

ASB Regionalverband
ASB Regionalverband
(Falkenberg/Elster)
(Kolsa)

(Bad Liebenwerda)
(Falkenberg)

LWV 05 Bad Liebenwerda
LWV 05 Bad Liebenwerda

Jg.

1964 wbl.
1981 whl.

1949 mnl.
1945 mnl.

1959 wbl.

1953 mnl.

1987 wbl.

1969 mnl.

1974 wbl.
1963 whbl.
1953 whbl.
1954 wbl.
1990 wbl.
1981 wbl.
1971 wbl.
1975 wbl.
1953 whbl.
1951 wbl.
1975 wbl.
1971 wbl.
1953 whbl.
1963 whbl.
1961 wbl.
1961 wbl.

AK

We0
W40
M75
M80

W65
M70
W35
M55
W50
W60
W70
W70
W35
W40
W50
W50
W70
W70
W50
W50
W70
W60
We0
We0

Pos

Zeit
1 0:45:00,0
2 0:46:15,6
1 0:47:48,1
1 0:51:40,9

1 0:55:00,6
1 0:55:07,4
1 0:58:09,1
1 0:59:00,6
1 0:59:00,7
1 0:59:47,2
1 1:00:49,7
1:02:52,2
1:02:52,9
1:05:06,7
1:05:07,2
1:05:07,4
1:05:38,2
1:05:38,4
1:06:44,2
1:06:45,9
1:08:29,9
1:08:30,9
1:08:47,7
4 1:08:47,9

W NN O DD W WNEDNN

EELS
ja
ja
ja
ja

nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein
nein

AK-Punkte MW-Punkte

23 86
24 85
25 79
24 78



1. Falkenberger Lok-Fit-Lauf 2025

Stnr  Name Verein lg. AK Pos Zeit EELS AK-Punkte MW-Punkte

12,5 Kilometer

1. 5 Mittelstadt, Martin SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde 1986 mnl. M35 1 0:44:58,1 ja 25 100
2. 133 Schulze, Niclas Miinchhausen 2000 mnl. MHK 1 0:45:38,6 ja 25 99
3. 26 RoRler, Uwe (Sohland) 1978 mnl. M45 1 0:48:18,1 nein

4, 52 Schulze, Andreas Miinchhausen 1970 mnl. M55 1 0:49:33,6 ja 25 98
5. 136 Kranich, Franziska Europamarathon Gorlitz 1984 wbl. W40 1 0:51:50,1 nein

6. 22 Golla, Alexander (Wainsdorf) 1981 mnl. M40 1 0:52:25,9 ja 25 97
7. 70 Meyer, Martin TSV Germania Massen 1988 mnl. M35 2 0:52:44,9 ja 24 96
8. 143 Wolf, Maik ESV Lok Falkenberg 1976 mnl. M45 2 0:56:02,6 ja 25 95
9. 35 Berger, Jack SV Elbland Coswig/MeilRen 1981 mnl. M40 2 0:56:32,9 ja 24 94
10. 60 Dix, Sophia (Libbenau) 1993 wbl. W30 1 0:59:46,6 ja 25 100
11. 13 Mittelstadt, Maria TSV Germania Massen 1993 wbl. W30 2 1:01:48,9 ja 24 99
12. 53 Nickolaus, Thilo Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschaf 1974 mnl. M50 1 1:01:49,6 ja 25 93
13. 12 Meyer, Christopher ESV Lok Falkenberg 1987 mnl. M35 3 1:02:09,9 ja 23 92
14. 9 Ressel, Anika Turtles on the Run 2003 wbl.  WHK 1 1:02:35,2 ja 25 98
15. 108 Winter, Steffen (Herzberg) 1971 mnl. M50 2 1:03:13,9 ja 24 91
16. 214 Kniesche, Markus TriSchnecken Schonborn 1972 mnl. M50 3 1:03:21,4 ja 23 90
17. 95 Bette, Celine (Leipzig) 2000 wbl.  WHK 2 1:04:35,9 ja 24 97
18. 29 Sommer, Steffen (Doberlug-Kirchhain) 1964 mnl. M®60 1 1:05:03,6 ja 25 89
19. 28 Maixner, Heike Luckauer Lauferbund 1963 wbl. W60 1 1:06:13,7 ja 25 96
20. 113 Flemming, Thomas (Herzberg) 1982 mnl. M40 3 1:06:54,9 nein

21. 134 Simon, Steffi FFW Maasdorf 1970 wbl. W55 11:07:33,4 ja 25 95
22. 78 Wienigk, Leo (Breitenau) 1998 mnl. MHK 2 1:08:10,7 ja 24 88
23. 33 Hahn, Kornelia LWV 05 Bad Liebenwerda 1961 wbl. W60 2 1:08:12,9 ja 24 94
24. 102 Blender, Marcus SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde 1989 mnl. M35 4 1:09:35,9 ja 22 87
25. 192 Zahn, Maik SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde 1975 mnl. M50 4 1:09:45,2 ja 22 86
26. 4 Brandt, Matthias SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde 1977 mnl. MA45 3 1:09:45,4 ja 24 85
27. 215 Busch, Antonie ESV Lok Falkenberg 2007 wbl.  MJ U20 11:10:37,6 ja 25 93
27. 216 Getschmann, Julian ESV Lok Falkenberg 2007 mnl. MJ U20 11:10:37,6 ja 25 83
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35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
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1. Falkenberger Lok-Fit-Lauf 2025
Stnr  Name
39 Goldberg, Marcel
62 Rojo Pulze, Sandra
181 Matzke, Frank
97 Powalla, Julia
135 Below, Carsten
101 Juhle, Emily
43 Hacker, Edda
17 Fischer, Ulrike
45 Hilse, Yvette
20 Ressel, Diana
18 Bremer, Bernd
8 Kleinfeld, Bodo

Verein

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
Team Gruhno

SV Turbo Stechau / Opa u kl Dachs
(Falkenberg/Elster)
Feuerwehr Falkenberg/Elster
Minchhausen

Badminton Verein Trobitz
LWV 05 Bad Liebenwerda
(Peritz)

Turtles on the Run

BSV Griin-Weil Finsterwalde
LWV 05 Bad Liebenwerda

Jg.

1983 mnl.
1979 wbl.
1961 mnl.
1985 whbl.
1981 mnl.
2001 whbl.
1988 whbl.
1967 wbl.
1967 wbl.
1980 whbl.
1943 mnl.
1963 mnl.

AK

M40
W45
M60
W40
M40
WHK
W35
W55
W55
W45
M80
M60

Pos

Zeit
4 1:12:02,7
1:12:22,4
1:12:36,2
1:13:04,2
1:16:08,9
1:17:00,9
1:18:39,7
1:18:39,9
1:18:43,9
1:19:11,2
1:25:35,7
1:25:36,4

W =L N WNEPE WO NN

EELS AK-Punkte MW-Punkte

ja
ja
nein
ja
nein
ja
ja
ja
ja
ja
ja
ja

23
25

25

23
25
24
23
24
25
24

82
92

91

90
89
88
87
86
81
80



